
 ROUTE 8:   Wellesley
RO

UT
E 

8
8

(M
on

da
y-

Fr
id

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
)

8
MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority 

www.mwrta.com ~        Follow Us: @mwrta

MWRTA Customer Service: 
(508) 935-2222

Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

Schedule Times
Scheduled times are only approximate; 
please wait for the MWRTA ten minutes 
in advance of scheduled times to assure 
not missing the bus.  
�The MWRTA uses the Flag Down System 
which allows buses to stop anywhere 
along their routes to pick up passengers, 
where it is safe to do so. Passengers can 
hail MWRTA buses by waving.  

Scan the QR code below with your 
smartphone to be directed to the 
MWRTA Routes and Schedules    
website.

Transfer/Connections
Transfer coupons are available on all 
buses and are good for transfers going 
in the same direction within the MWRTA 
system only. Transfers are not compati-
ble within the MBTA system. One trans-
fer per paid fare is issued upon request 
and must be presented to the next 
driver within 90 minutes.

Riders can access MBTA Commuter Rail 
Service in Downtown Framingham, 
Ashland, Southborough, and Natick. For 
MBTA schedule and service information 
call 617.222.3200.

FRAMINGHAM

WAYLAND

SHERBORN

WESTON

NATICK

WELLESLEY

ASHLAND

9

16

9

Framingham
State University

Union Ave.

Salem End Rd.STAPLES

O
ak St. 

W
as

hi
ng

to
n 

St
. 

12630

30

135
90

90

90

27

135

128

126

27

WOODLAND 
MBTA STATION

Hartford Street

Speen St. 

W
eston Rd. 

WELLESLEY
COLLEGE

LOWER
FALLS

NATICK 
COMMUNITY
CENTER

O
akland St. 

MASSBAY 
COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

(BABSON COLLEGE)

FOREST ST. 
POST OFFICE

WELLESLEY
SENIOR CENTER

WHOLE FOODS

CENTRAL/
CROSS STS.

NEWTON 
WELLESLEY 
HOSPITAL

   Effective: September 10, 2018

Route 8 (Monday-Friday Service)
Fare Information
Adult fare: $1.50 cash / $1.25 with 
a Charlie Card.

Student fare: $1.00 cash with 
valid Student ID.

Children under 6 ride free when 
accompanied by an adult.         
Children under 12 may not ride                       
unaccompanied.

Elderly (65 years of age or older): 
$0.75 cash with photo ID indicat-
ing date of birth or $0.70 with an 
MWRTA Senior TAP Pass.

Individuals with disabilities: $0.75 
cash or $0.70 with a valid MBTA 
Access Card, Medicare Card or 
MWRTA Disabled TAP Pass. 

Charlie Cards are available free 
of charge at the Blandin Hub or 
on the bus. Value can be added 
to existing cards onboard, online 
at mbta.com, or at an MBTA kiosk.

No service provided on 
the following Holidays:  
New Year’s Day
Patriot’s Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day



ROUTE 8 Weekday (Monday-Friday Service)       	   8       	   8

Key
Times: P-PM
*Wellesley Senior Center/COA is also called the Tolles Parsons Center
**Babson College is serviced in front of the Forest St. Post Office

Hub Info:    Blandin Hub-15 Blandin Ave.

v 9.18AM
EASTBOUND
Blandin Hub			     6:20	   --	   --	 10:05	    --	    --	   --	 2:55	   --	   --
Natick Community Center	   6:35	 7:51	 9:06	 10:22	 11:40	 12:47	 1:57	 3:10	 4:35	 6:25
Wellesley College		    6:40	 7:55	 9:10	 10:27	 11:42	 12:51	 2:00	 3:14	 4:39	 6:29
Central/Cross Sts.		    6:43	 7:58	 9:13	 10:30	 11:44	 12:52	 2:01	 3:15	 4:42	 6:32
Wellesley Senior Center/COA*	   6:45	 8:01	 9:16	 10:32	 11:48	 12:55	 2:04	 3:18	 4:50	 6:40
Whole Foods			     6:47	 8:03	 9:18	 10:34	 11:50	 12:57	 2:06	 3:20	 4:52	 6:42
Forest St. Post Office (Babson)**	  6:52	 8:09	 9:24	 10:36	 11:52	 1:01	 2:14	 3:24	 5:00	 6:50
MassBay Community College	   6:59	 8:16	 9:31	 10:46	 11:59	 1:08	 2:20	 3:32	 5:08	 7:00
Lower Falls			     7:04	 8:19	 9:34	 10:51	 12:03P	 1:13	 2:25	 3:37	 5:14	 7:05
Newton-Wellesley Hospital	   7:07	 8:21	 9:39	 10:54	 12:07P	 1:18	 2:29	 3:43	 5:20	 7:10
Woodland (MBTA Green line)	   7:08	 8:24	 9:44	 10:55	 12:08P	 1:19	 2:30	 3:53	 5:25	 7:15
WESTBOUND
Lower Falls			     7:11	 8:31	 9:45	 11:05	 12:13P	 1:24	 2:35	 3:58	 5:32	 7:20
MassBay Community College	   7:21	 8:36	 9:54	 11:10	 12:18P	 1:28	 2:40	 4:04	 5:40	 7:25
Forest St. Post Office (Babson)**   7:28	 8:43	 9:59	 11:17	 12:23P	 1:33	 2:45	 4:10	 5:50	 7:30
Wellesley Senior Center/COA*	   7:35	 8:52	 10:05	 11:24	 12:32P	 1:42	 2:55	 4:20	 6:10	 7:38
Natick Community Center	   7:46	 9:03	 10:17	 11:35	 12:42P	 1:52	 3:05	 4:30	 6:20	 7:46
Blandin Hub			     --	   --	 10:25	   --	     --	   --	 3:15	   --	   --	 7:58

PM

Transfers
Route 8 passengers can make the following transfers: 

Route 1 at Woodland (MBTA Green Line)
Route 10 & 11 at the Natick Community Center

� For up to the minute bus information call the MWRTA at 508.935.2222 
or visit www.mwrta.com for GPS tracking. 


